O-25-17

Issuance of General Obligation Bonds and Bond Anticipation Notes

Finance Committee Proposed Amendments

(reduction of Roadways; reduction of City Facility Improvements; addition of Wayfinding)

On Page 1, line 5, and on Page 2, line 20, strike "\$7,300,000" and insert "\$5,500,000"

On Page 3, line 13, strike "Seven Million Three Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$7,300,000)" and insert FIVE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$5,500,000)

On Page 3, in chart under Bond Funding, strike "\$2,000,000" for General Roadways

On Page 3, in chart under Bond Funding, strike "\$350,000" for City Facility Improvements

On Page 3, in chart under Projects, insert "Wayfinding Signage", and under Bond Funding, insert "\$615,820"

On Page 3, in chart under Bond Funding, strike "\$6,613,503" and insert "4,879,323"